
 

Horseshoe Tournament Results   

St.Jude's Spring   Patterson LA 

A    Saturday, May 15 2021  12:00 PM     

Pos     Name                    City                       St     Won    Lost   Ringer% 

  1. Charles (Tim) Gilmore        Morgan City              LA     5       0     58.00 

  2. Sharla Fontenot              Iowa                     LA     4       1     43.00 

  3. Alois Habetz                 Sulphur                  LA     3       2     37.50 

  4. Burnie Williams              Morgan City              LA     2       3     36.50 

  5. Ronald Smith                 Lake Charles             LA     1       4     28.50 

  6. Al Dodson                    Morgan City              LA     0       5     33.00 

 

B    Saturday, May 15 2021  9:00 AM     

Pos     Name                    City                       St     Won    Lost   Ringer% 

  1. Louis Gaudet                 Lake Charles             LA     6       2     34.06 

  2. Linda Dodson                 Morgan City              LA     4       3     27.86 

  3. Hilton Rhodes                Morgan City              LA     4       3     11.79 

  4. Danny Navarre                Sulphur                  LA   3.5     2.5     30.00 

  5. Glenn Caillouet              Raceland                 LA   3.5     2.5     17.50 

  6. Travis Bourdier              Patterson                LA     2       4     15.42 

  7. Dale Pearce                  Morgan City              LA     0       6     18.75 

 

C    Saturday, May 15 2021  9:00 AM     

Pos     Name                    City                       St     Won    Lost   Ringer% 

 



  1. Jimmy Caillouet              Houma                    LA     5       1     24.58 

  2. Ricky Pitre                  Chauvin                  LA     4       2      5.42 

  3. Charles Benoit               Lake Arthur              LA     4       2      5.42 

  4. Clay Weaver                  Iowa                     LA     3       3     10.83 

  5. Gaylin Habetz                Sulphur                  LA     3       3     17.08 

  6. Bradley Thomas               St. Rose                 LA   1.5     4.5      4.00 

  7. Nicole Thomas                St. Rose                 LA   0.5     5.5      3.33 

 

 

St.Jude's Spring    A    (Rank: W/L - H2H - Rgr% - Pts) 

 

Pos    Name                    Entry %   Hcp  Card#   St  Won  Lost   Pts  Rgrs HToH  OvrAvg   Sh   R% 

---    ------------------      -------   ---  -----   --  ---  ----   ---  ---- ----  -------  --   -- 

 1. Charles (Tim) Gilmore        61.56    0  270007   LA   5    0     215   116   0    3.56-   200  58.00 

 2. Sharla Fontenot              44.68    0  270109   LA   4    1     257    86   0    1.68-   200  43.00 

 3. Alois Habetz                 35.67    0  270022   LA   3    2     247    75   0    1.83    200  37.50 

 4. Burnie Williams              52.06    0  270205   LA   2    3     201    73   0   15.56-   200  36.50 

 5. Ronald Smith                 41.45    0  270092   LA   1    4     177    57   0   12.95-   200  28.50 

 6. Al Dodson                    48.13    0  270132   LA   0    5     188    66   0   15.13-   200  33.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  1. Charles (Tim) Gilmore  5-0                             2. Sharla Fontenot  4-1                

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Alois Habetz              40/34   24   40   60.0       1. Al Dodson                 51/39   18   40   45.0 

 2. Ronald Smith              38/29   21   40   52.5       2. Burnie Williams           54/32   19   40   47.5 

3. Al Dodson                 41/28   22   40   55.0       3. Ronald Smith              63/35   17   40   42.5 

 4. Sharla Fontenot           47/34   25   40   62.5       4. Charles (Tim) Gilmore     34/47   16   40   40.0 

 5. Burnie Williams           49/28   24   40   60.0       5. Alois Habetz              55/51   16   40   40.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               215   116  200  58.00                                     257    86  200  43.00 

 

  3. Alois Habetz  3-2                                      4. Burnie Williams  2-3                

 

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Charles (Tim) Gilmore     34/40   15   40   37.5       1. Ronald Smith              49/37   15   40   37.5 

 2. Al Dodson                 56/41   16   40   40.0       2. Sharla Fontenot           32/54   12   40   30.0 

 3. Burnie Williams           51/45   16   40   40.0       3. Alois Habetz              45/51   17   40   42.5 

 4. Ronald Smith              55/31   14   40   35.0       4. Al Dodson                 47/36   17   40   42.5 

 5. Sharla Fontenot           51/55   14   40   35.0       5. Charles (Tim) Gilmore     28/49   12   40   30.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               247    75  200  37.50                                     201    73  200  36.50 

 

  5. Ronald Smith  1-4                                      6. Al Dodson  0-5                      

 



     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Burnie Williams           37/49   11   40   27.5       1. Sharla Fontenot           39/51   14   40   35.0 

 2. Charles (Tim) Gilmore     29/38   15   40   37.5       2. Alois Habetz              41/56   12   40   30.0 

 3. Sharla Fontenot           35/63    8   40   20.0       3. Charles (Tim) Gilmore     28/41   13   40   32.5 

 4. Alois Habetz              31/55   10   40   25.0       4. Burnie Williams           36/47   13   40   32.5 

 5. Al Dodson                 45/44   13   40   32.5       5. Ronald Smith              44/45   14   40   35.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               177    57  200  28.50                                     188    66  200  33.00 

 

St.Jude's Spring    B    (Rank: W/L - H2H - Rgr% - Pts) 

Pos    Name                    Entry %   Hcp  Card#   St  Won  Lost   Pts  Rgrs HToH  OvrAvg   Sh   R% 

---    ------------------      -------   ---  -----   --  ---  ----   ---  ---- ----  -------  --   -- 

 1. Louis Gaudet                 30.92    0  270072   LA   6    2     290   109   0    3.14    320  34.06 

 2. Linda Dodson                 30.56    0  270087   LA   4    3     234    78   1    2.70-   280  27.86 

 3. Hilton Rhodes                18.55    0  270070   LA   4    3     207    33   0    6.76-   280  11.79 

 4. Danny Navarre                32.14    0  270172   LA   3.5  2.5   195    72   0    2.14-   240  30.00 

 5. Glenn Caillouet              25.32    0  270215   LA   3.5  2.5   193    42   0    7.82-   240  17.50 

 6. Travis Bourdier              18.69    0  270218   LA   2    4     192    37   0    3.27-   240  15.42 

 7. Dale Pearce                  34.09    0  270245   LA   0    6     101    45   0   15.34-   240  18.75 

 

 

 

 

 



  1. Louis Gaudet  6-2                                      2. Linda Dodson  4-3                   

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Travis Bourdier           46/29   13   40   32.5       1. Glenn Caillouet           27/39    8   40   20.0 

 2. Glenn Caillouet           43/25   16   40   40.0       2. Hilton Rhodes             41/23   13   40   32.5 

 3. Hilton Rhodes             23/31   11   40   27.5       3. Travis Bourdier           46/28   12   40   30.0 

 4. Danny Navarre             32/27   12   40   30.0       4. Dale Pearce               39/6    11   40   27.5 

 5. Dale Pearce               33/17   14   40   35.0       5. Danny Navarre             30/34    9   40   22.5 

 6. Linda Dodson              24/35   12   40   30.0       6. Louis Gaudet              35/24   15   40   37.5 

 7. Hilton Rhodes             52/18   14   40   35.0       7. Louis Gaudet              16/37   10   40   25.0 

 8. Linda Dodson              37/16   17   40   42.5                                                           

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               290   109  320  34.06                                     234    78  280  27.86 

  3. Hilton Rhodes  4-3                                     4. Danny Navarre  3.5-2.5              

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Danny Navarre             27/39    2   40    5.0       1. Hilton Rhodes             39/27   10   40   25.0 

 2. Dale Pearce               38/24    8   40   20.0       2. Travis Bourdier           29/38   11   40   27.5 

 3. Linda Dodson              23/41    3   40    7.5       3. Glenn Caillouet           28/28   10   40   25.0 

 4. Louis Gaudet              31/23    9   40   22.5       4. Louis Gaudet              27/32   13   40   32.5 

 5. Travis Bourdier           30/29    5   40   12.5       5. Linda Dodson              34/30   12   40   30.0 

 6. Glenn Caillouet           40/24    5   40   12.5       6. Dale Pearce               38/20   16   40   40.0 

 7. Louis Gaudet              18/52    1   40    2.5                                                           

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               207    33  280  11.79                                     195    72  240  30.00 



 

  5. Glenn Caillouet  3.5-2.5                               6. Travis Bourdier  2-4                

 

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Linda Dodson              39/27   10   40   25.0       1. Louis Gaudet              29/46    4   40   10.0 

 2. Louis Gaudet              25/43    8   40   20.0       2. Danny Navarre             38/29   10   40   25.0 

 3. Danny Navarre             28/28    6   40   15.0       3. Dale Pearce               44/18   10   40   25.0 

 4. Dale Pearce               36/16    8   40   20.0       4. Linda Dodson              28/46    4   40   10.0 

 5. Hilton Rhodes             24/40    2   40    5.0       5. Hilton Rhodes             29/30    4   40   10.0 

 6. Travis Bourdier           41/24    8   40   20.0       6. Glenn Caillouet           24/41    5   40   12.5 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               193    42  240  17.50                                     192    37  240  15.42 

 

  7. Dale Pearce  0-6                                        

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %         

    

 1. Hilton Rhodes             24/38    8   40   20.0                                                           

 2. Travis Bourdier           18/44    8   40   20.0                                                           

 3. Glenn Caillouet           16/36    7   40   17.5                                                           

 4. Linda Dodson              6/39     3   40    7.5                                                           

 5. Louis Gaudet              17/33    8   40   20.0                                                           

 6. Danny Navarre             20/38   11   40   27.5                                                           

                               101    45  240  18.75   

St.Jude's Spring    C    (Rank: W/L - H2H - Rgr% - Pts) 



 

Pos    Name                    Entry %   Hcp  Card#   St  Won  Lost   Pts  Rgrs HToH  OvrAvg   Sh   R% 

---    ------------------      -------   ---  -----   --  ---  ----   ---  ---- ----  -------  --   -- 

 1. Jimmy Caillouet              14.39    0  270058   LA   5    1     235    59   0   10.19    240  24.58 

 2. Ricky Pitre                   5.08    0  800276   LA   4    2     165    13   1    0.34    240   5.42 

 3. Charles Benoit                5.00    0  801416   LA   4    2     159    13   0    0.42    240   5.42 

 4. Clay Weaver                  15.93    0  270133   LA   3    3     116    26   1    5.10-   240  10.83 

 5. Gaylin Habetz                16.94    0  270005   LA   3    3     126    41   0    0.14    240  17.08 

 6. Bradley Thomas                7.41    0  801305   LA   1.5  4.5    91     8   0    3.41-   200   4.00 

 7. Nicole Thomas                 4.67    0  801430   LA   0.5  5.5   123     8   0    1.34-   240   3.33 

 

  1. Jimmy Caillouet  5-1                                   2. Ricky Pitre  4-2                    

 

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Charles Benoit            29/25    6   40   15.0       1. Bradley Thomas            19/28    0   40    0.0 

 2. Ricky Pitre               37/20    9   40   22.5       2. Jimmy Caillouet           20/37    2   40    5.0 

 3. Nicole Thomas             50/18   11   40   27.5       3. Clay Weaver               31/20    3   40    7.5 

 4. Clay Weaver               44/4    14   40   35.0       4. Gaylin Habetz             26/19    2   40    5.0 

 5. Gaylin Habetz             23/25    5   40   12.5       5. Nicole Thomas             34/25    2   40    5.0 

 6. Bradley Thomas         F+ 52/0    14   40   35.0       6. Charles Benoit            35/24    4   40   10.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               235    59  240  24.58                                     165    13  240   5.42 

 

 



  3. Charles Benoit  4-2                                    4. Clay Weaver  3-3                    

 

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Jimmy Caillouet           25/29    2   40    5.0       1. Nicole Thomas             19/17    3   40    7.5 

 2. Clay Weaver               24/22    1   40    2.5       2. Charles Benoit            22/24    5   40   12.5 

 3. Gaylin Habetz             28/21    3   40    7.5       3. Ricky Pitre               20/31    5   40   12.5 

 4. Bradley Thomas            29/17    2   40    5.0       4. Jimmy Caillouet           4/44     4   40   10.0 

 5. Nicole Thomas             29/18    3   40    7.5       5. Bradley Thomas            29/10    3   40    7.5 

 6. Ricky Pitre               24/35    2   40    5.0       6. Gaylin Habetz             22/15    6   40   15.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               159    13  240   5.42                                     116    26  240  10.83 

  5. Gaylin Habetz  3-3                                     6. Bradley Thomas  1.5-4.5             

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %             Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   % 

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---            --------                 -----  ----  ---  --- 

 1. Nicole Thomas             29/23    9   40   22.5       1. Ricky Pitre               28/19    3   40    7.5 

 2. Charles Benoit            21/28    6   40   15.0       2. Nicole Thomas             22/22    2   40    5.0 

 3. Ricky Pitre               19/26    5   40   12.5       3. Charles Benoit            17/29    1   40    2.5 

 4. Bradley Thomas            17/14    4   40   10.0       4. Gaylin Habetz             14/17    2   40    5.0 

 5. Jimmy Caillouet           25/23   10   40   25.0       5. Clay Weaver               10/29    0   40    0.0 

 6. Clay Weaver               15/22    7   40   17.5       6. Jimmy Caillouet        F- 0/52     0   40    0.0 

                              ----------------------                                    ---------------------- 

                               126    41  240  17.08                                      91     8  240   3.33 

 

 



  7. Nicole Thomas  0.5-5.5                                  

 

     Opponent                 Score  Rgrs  Shs   %         

     --------                 -----  ----  ---  ---        

 1. Clay Weaver               17/19    1   40    2.5                                                           

 2. Gaylin Habetz             23/29    1   40    2.5                                                           

 3. Bradley Thomas            22/22    2   40    5.0                                                           

 4. Jimmy Caillouet           18/50    2   40    5.0                                                           

 5. Charles Benoit            18/29    0   40    0.0                                                           

 6. Ricky Pitre               25/34    2   40    5.0                                                           

                              ----------------------          

                               123     8  240   3.33 

 

 

 

 

 


